CS1 Ordering Guide
47<
C200H Basic I/O Modules
Item Description Mountable racks Bits allo-
cated
Standards Part number
CPU
rack
C200H ex-
pansion
I/O racks
CS1 ex-
pansion
racks
SYSMAC
BUS slave
racks
cated
(CIO 0000
to
CIO 0319)
DC Input
12 VDC, 64 pt Yes Yes Yes Yes 64 U, CE C200H-ID111
DC In ut
Modules 12 to 24 VDC,
8 inputs
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 U, C, N, L, CE C200H-ID211
24 VDC, 16 inputs Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 C200H-ID212
AC Input
Modules
100 to 120 VAC,
8 inputs
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 U, C, N, L C200H-IA121
100 to 120 VAC,
16 inputs
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 CE C200H-IA122
200 to 240 VAC,
8 inputs
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 U, C, N, L C200H-IA221
200 to 240 VAC,
16 inputs
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 CE C200H-IA222
AC/DC
Input Modules
12 to 24 VAC/VDC,
8 inputs
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 U, C, N, L, CE C200H-IM211
24 VAC/VDC,
16 inputs
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 C200H-IM212
B7A Input
Modules
16 inputs Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 U, C, CE C200H-B7AI1
32 inputs
(C200H group-2
Module)
Yes Yes Yes No 32 U, C C200H-B7A12
Interrupt Input
Module
12 to 24 VDC,
8 inputs
Yes No No No 16 U, C, CE C200HS-INT01
Relay Output
Modules
250 VAC/24 VDC,
2 A, 8 outputs max.
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 U, C, N, CE C200H-OC221
250 VAC/24 VDC,
2 A, 12 outputs max.
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 C200H-OC222
250 VAC/24 VDC,
2 A, 16 outputs max.
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 U, C, N, L, CE C200H-OC225
250 VAC/24 VDC,
2 A, 16 outputs max.
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 C200H-OC226
250 VAC/24 VDC,
2 A, isolated contacts,
5 outputs max.
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 U, C, N, L C200H-OC223
250 VAC/24 VDC,
2 A, isolated contacts,
8 outputs max.
Yes Yes Yes Yes 16 C200H-OC224
Special Note: For current consumption, refer to Current Consumption Tables (the last 6 pages of this ordering guide).